

\$~64

**\*IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10354/2018

SHRI PANKAJ KUMAR AND ORS. .... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Himangi Sati for  
Mr. Sachin Chauhan, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCTD THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY  
GOVT. OF NCTD. AND ORS. .... Respondents

Through: Ms. Rashmi Chopra and  
Ms. Asiya, Adv. for R-1 & 4  
Mr. Nitin Jain for Mr. Parvinder  
Chauhan, Adv. for R-DUSIB

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

%

**28.09.2018**

This case relates to regularisation of daily wagers.

Issue notice to show cause as to why rule *nisi* be not issued.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereof.

Renotify on 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2019.

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J**

**SEPTEMBER 28, 2018/kr**