

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10354/2018

SHRI PANKAJ KUMAR AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through Mr. Rajesh Chauhan for Mr. Sachin
Chauhan, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCTD THROUGH THE CHIEF

SECRETARY GOVT. OF NCTD. AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Ms. Rashmi Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Adv. for R-
2&R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **06.03.2019**

CM APPL. 40356/2018 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

This application is, accordingly, disposed of.

W.P.(C) 10354/2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3.

Let needful be done within four weeks.

Renotify on 8th May, 2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MARCH 06, 2019

ms