

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10354/2018

SHRI PANKAJ KUMAR AND ORS. Petitioners

Through Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

GOVT. OF NCTD THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY

GOVT. OF NCTD. AND ORS. Respondents

Through Mr.Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC with
Ms.Manisha Chauhan, Adv. for R-1.
Mr.Parvinder Chauhan, Adv. for R-2
& 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **08.05.2019**

Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.1 submits that counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos.1 & 4 are not required which is not disputed by counsel for the petitioner.

Thus, pleadings are complete.

Renotify on 05.09.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MAY 08, 2019

ab