



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10354/2018**

SHRI PANKAJ KUMAR AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr.Sachin Chauhan with Ms.Ridhi
Dua, Advocates**

versus

**GOVT. OF NCTD THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY GOVT.
OF NCTD. AND ORS.Respondents**

Through: **Ms.Aakriti Garg, Advocate for
Mr.Parvinder Chauhan for R-1**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

% **ORDER
05.09.2024**

List on 14.10.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2024/SV