



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10354/2018

SHRI PANKAJ KUMAR AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Ridhi Dua, Advocate for Mr.
Sachin Chauhan, Advocate for Petitioners.

versus

**GOVT. OF NCTD THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY GOVT.
OF NCTD. AND ORS.**Respondents

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan and Ms.
Shivani Yadav, Advocates for DoE.
Ms. Aakriti Garg and Mr. Aninder, Advocates for
Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate for DUSIB.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
14.10.2024**

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 06.02.2025.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 14, 2024

DU