



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10354/2018

SHRI PANKAJ KUMAR AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

GOVT. OF NCTD THROUGH THE CHIEF

SECRETARY GOVT. OF NCTD. AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishikant Singh and Mr.
Manoj, Advocates for DUSIB.
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan,
Advocate for DOE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

06.02.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 01.05.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 6, 2025

'pv'