



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10354/2018

SHRI PANKAJ KUMAR AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sachin Chauhan, Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCTD THROUGH THE CHIEF

SECRETARY GOVT. OF NCTD. AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, Ms.

Supriya Malik & Ms. Jannat

Yamin, Advocates for R-1 & 4.

Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

01.05.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing in view of a Full Court Reference at 03:00 PM today.

List on 11.08.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MAY 1, 2025

'pv'