



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10354/2018

SHRI PANKAJ KUMAR AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sachin Chauhan & Ms. Ridhi
Dua, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCTD THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY GOVT.
OF NCTD. AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, Adv. for
R2 & 4.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv. for DUSIB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
21.11.2025

%

On request of learned counsel for the respondents, put up on
29.01.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025

Ch