



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10354/2018

SHRI PANKAJ KUMAR AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

GOVT. OF NCTD THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY GOVT.
OF NCTD. AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, Ms. Archana Chaudhary & Mr. Prateek Tyagi, Advocates for R-1 & R-4.
Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, Mr. Manoj Jadly, Mr. Dinesh Kumar & Mr. Prakhar Raj Thakur, Advocates for R-2 & R-3, DUSIB.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

ORDER
29.01.2026

%

1. At the request of Mr. Rishi Kant Singh, the proceedings are adjourned to enable him to take necessary instructions from his client.
2. Re-notify on 24th March, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/hc