



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10354/2018

SHRI PANKAJ KUMAR AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar Bhargava,
Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCTD THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY GOVT.
OF NCTD. AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **20.02.2026**

CM APPL. 11950/2026 (for incorporation of counsel name for the petitioners in the order dated 29.01.2026)

1. For the grounds and reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The appearance of Mr. Abhay Kumar Bhargava, Advocate, shall be deemed to be noted on behalf of the Petitioners in the order dated 29th January, 2026.

2. The application is disposed of.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026

nk